

Title Partition Suit 02/2025 (CIS-02/2025)

JO Code- WB 01110

Order no. 06 Dt. 27.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order VI Rule 17 of CPC.

Both plaintiff and defendant no. 1 & 2 file hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2, Mr. Shatrughan Gupta who previously undertook to file v-nama on behalf of defendant no. 3 submitted before the Court that defendant no. 3 did not contact him and therefore it is not possible for him to file v-nama on behalf of defendant no. 3.

Hence the suit proceeded ex-parte against defendant no. 3

Fix **10.07.2025** for hearing of the petition under Order VI Rule 17 filed by the plaintiff on 17.06.2025 objection if any in the meantime.

D/c by me,

CJSD, KPG.

Civil Judge (Senior Division),
Kalimpong