

O.C Case- No. 02 of 2025 (CIS- 02 of 2025)
JD Code- W.B 01110

Order No. 13

Dt. 22/04/2026

Today is fixed for W.S by defendant no.1 / acceptance of W.S and taking steps by defendant no.2 if any.

No steps taken by the parties / advocates as per resolution, passed by Local Bar Association, Kalimpong.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fixed-01/06/2026 for W.S by defendant no.1 / acceptance of W.S and taking steps by defendant no.2 if any.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division)
Kalimpong